The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, November 20, 2018 at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation
center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:03 p.m.
Present: Kathy Endorf and Mark Dickerson; Director of Parks & Recreation
Absent: Tina Fichter, Jane Davis, Judy Mantych, Dave Cross and Alderman Don Merz

Due to the majority of Board Members unable to attend, Mark Dickerson and Kathy Endorf went over the Minutes for
the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, October 16, 2018.

A discussion followed concerning the proposed fee changes for the Parks & Recreation Department. The new proposal
was what the Board members discussed last month.

Kathy brought up the lighting in room #101 and asked if we could do anything about it. Mark said he would look into it.

Mark discussed the Bissell Hills Park time line for construction. Mid December they will be rough grading and preparing
the foundations for the shelter and restrooms and they will both be arriving in early January. The Contractor feels the
project should be finished by the end of March, weather permitting.

The Lock-in for Trinity High School was discussed including the number of kids and their ages. Mark stated he is working
on the cost for Trinity Catholic High School. The Lock-in is scheduled for May 17, 2019. Tina Swindle is getting more
information about the event from the school so we can discuss it at our next meeting and work on getting the fees and

insurance needs nailed down.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:35 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center. Please notify the Recreation Center Staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable to attend.



City of Bellefontaine Neighbors
Transportation Service Monthly Report
November 2018

Medical Appointments 80

Grocery Shopping ( Schnucks, Aldi’s, Shop n Save) 34

Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce 7
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart 2
Pharmacy Trips 14
Hair Appointments 5
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes) 13
Voting 5
Vincenzos (11/13) 6
Post Office/License Office 2
Library 3
Walmart (11/26) 2
K-Mart 2
Miscellaneous 11
Church Meeting 4
Totel Pactielpation 1 190
Total Number of Residents 43

Total Donations



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Participation

November 2018

Gameroom: 28
Room # 101: 427
Room # 109: 332
Swimmers: 685
Gym Use: 100
Gym/Voting 11/6/2018 980
Racquetball

# of hours: 3

# of players: 22
Weight Room: 504

Total Participation: 3,081



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Rec Trac Monthly Totals

Date: November 2018

Weight Room
Gym Classes
Racquetball
Swim Fees
Swim Lessons

Room Reservations
Park Reservations

Swim Team
Van Donation
Snack Bar/Soda
Gym User Fee
I.D. Card/Passes
Special Events
Mirma
Miscellaneous
Vending

Locker Rental
Wash Account
Total

Total Breakdown:

Check Amount:
Cash Amount:
Visa/MC
Amex/Disc.
Total

P AP H PO

$105.00
$127.00
$16.00
$32.00
$1,5648.33
$1,440.00

$751.00
$0.00
$210.50
$87.00
$640.00
$743.00
$2,035.23
$17.00
$42.50

$7,777.56

2,200.98
2,970.50
2,566.58

39.50
7,777.56



