The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, November 20, 2018 at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:03 p.m.

Present: Kathy Endorf and Mark Dickerson; Director of Parks & Recreation

Absent: Tina Fichter, Jane Davis, Judy Mantych, Dave Cross and Alderman Don Merz

Due to the majority of Board Members unable to attend, Mark Dickerson and Kathy Endorf went over the Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, October 16, 2018.

A discussion followed concerning the proposed fee changes for the Parks & Recreation Department. The new proposal was what the Board members discussed last month.

Kathy brought up the lighting in room #101 and asked if we could do anything about it. Mark said he would look into it.

Mark discussed the Bissell Hills Park time line for construction. Mid December they will be rough grading and preparing the foundations for the shelter and restrooms and they will both be arriving in early January. The Contractor feels the project should be finished by the end of March, weather permitting.

The Lock-in for Trinity High School was discussed including the number of kids and their ages. Mark stated he is working on the cost for Trinity Catholic High School. The Lock-in is scheduled for May 17, 2019. Tina Swindle is getting more information about the event from the school so we can discuss it at our next meeting and work on getting the fees and insurance needs nailed down.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:35 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center. Please notify the Recreation Center Staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable to attend.

City of Bellefontaine Neighbors Transportation Service Monthly Report November 2018

Medical Appointments	80
Grocery Shopping (Schnucks, Aldi's, Shop n Save)	34
Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce	7
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart	2
Pharmacy Trips	14
Hair Appointments	5
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes)	13
Voting	5
Vincenzos (11/13)	6
Post Office/License Office	2
Library	3
Walmart (11/26)	2
K-Mart	2
Miscellaneous	11
Church Meeting	4
	100
Total Participation	190
Total Number of Residents	43
Total Donations	

Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center Participation

November 2018

Total Participation:	3,081
Weight Room:	504
# of players:	22
Racquetball # of hours:	3
Gym Use: Gym/Voting 11/6/2018	100 980
Swimmers:	685
Room # 109:	332
Room # 101:	427
Gameroom:	28

Bellefontaine Neighbors Rec Trac Monthly Totals

Date: November 2018	
Weight Room	\$105.00
Gym Classes	\$127.00
Racquetball	\$16.00
Swim Fees	\$32.00
Swim Lessons	\$1,548.33
Room Reservations	\$1,440.00
Park Reservations	
Swim Team	\$751.00
Van Donation	\$0.00
Snack Bar/Soda	\$210.50
Gym User Fee	\$87.00
I.D. Card/Passes	\$640.00
Special Events	\$743.00
Mirma	\$2,035.23
Miscellaneous	\$17.00
Vending	\$42.50
Locker Rental	
Wash Account	
Total	\$7,777.56
Total Breakdown:	
Check Amount:	\$ 2,200.98
Cash Amount:	\$ 2,970.50
Visa/MC	\$ 2,566.58
Amex/Disc.	\$ 39.50
Total	\$ 7,777.56